in the  preparation  of these pro forma  statements  reflect  certain  costs and
expenses  that are not a part of the acquired  assets.  The  unaudited pro forma
consolidated  statements of  operations  are not  necessarily  indicative of the
results that would have  occurred had the purchase been made at the beginning of
the period presented,  nor do they purport to indicate the results of the future
operations of the Company.

   31

   ANIXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   For the Year Ended December 28, 2001
   (Unaudited)

(In millions, except per share amounts)

   Anixter   Anixter
   International Inc.   Pro Forma   International Inc.
   As Reported   Pentacon, Inc.   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------------   ---------------   ----------------   ---------------

Net sales   $   3,144.2   $   259.4   $   -   $   3,403.6
Cost of goods sold   2,407.3   220.6   -   2,627.9
   ----------------   ---------------   ----------------   ---------------
Gross profit   736.9   38.8   -   775.7
Operating expenses   594.2   58.6   (2.2)(a)   650.6
Amortization expense   9.0   3.5   (1.9)(b)   10.6
Restructuring and other charges   31.7   3.9   -   35.6
   ----------------   ---------------   ----------------   ---------------
Operating income (loss)   102.0   (27.2)   4.1   78.9
Interest expense   (30.1)   (18.0)   12.8 (c)   (35.3)
Other, net   (13.7)   (0.6)   -   (14.3)
   ----------------   ---------------   ----------------   ---------------
Income (loss) before income taxes
   and extraordinary loss   58.2   (45.8)   16.9   29.3
Income tax expense (benefit)   24.6   6.7   (18.9)(d)   12.4
   ----------------   ---------------   ----------------   ---------------
Income (loss) before extraordinary loss   $   33.6   $   (52.5)   $   35.8   $   16.9
   ================   ===============   ================   ===============

Basic income per share before extraordinary loss   $   0.46

Diluted income per share before extraordinary loss   $   0.45

Edgar Filing: ANIXTER INTERNATIONAL INC - Form 8-K/A

34

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   32

   ANIXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.
   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   For the 39 Weeks Ended September 27, 2002
   (Unaudited)

(In millions, except per share amounts)

   Anixter   Anixter
   International Inc.   Pro Forma   International Inc.
   As Reported   Pentacon, Inc.   Adjustments   Pro Forma
   ----------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Net sales   $   1,858.3   $   153.8   $   -   $   2,012.1
Cost of goods sold   1,418.9   110.6   -   1,529.5
   ----------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
Gross profit   439.4   43.2   -   482.6
Operating expenses   373.3   39.7   (5.2)(a)   407.8
Amortization expense   -   -   1.2 (b)   1.2
   ----------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
Operating income   66.1   3.5   4.0   73.6
Interest expense   (11.9)   (8.8)   4.9 (c)   (15.8)
Other, net   0.9   0.1   -   1.0
   ----------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
Income (loss) before income taxes
   and extraordinary loss   55.1   (5.2)   8.9   58.8
Income tax expense (benefit)   22.0   (1.9)   3.4 (d)   23.5
   ----------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------
Income (loss) before extraordinary loss   $   33.1   $   (3.3)   $   5.5   $   35.3
   ================   ===============   ===============   ===============

Basic income per share before extraordinary loss   $   0.96

Diluted income per share before extraordinary loss   $   0.93

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

   33

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Note 1. Pro Forma Statements of Operations